
asKannapolis (52-63)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

Shorebirds Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K

R
H

R

Bench:
2 - Adrian Gil (R)
5 - Ely Brown (L)
8 - Jordan Sprinkle (R)
11 - Ronny Hernandez (R)

Coaching Staff:
29 - Chad Pinder (MGR)
32 - Jacob Dorris (PC)
19 - Charlie Romero (HC)
21 - Darius Day (BC)

Pitchers:
10 - Gabriel Rodriguez (R)
12 - Luis Reyes (R)
15 - Jesus Mendez (R)
17 - Carlton Perkins (R)
23 - Marco Barrios (R)
26 - Mathias LaCombe (R)
27 - Justin Sinibaldi (L)

28 - Kevin Davis (R)
30 - Ricardo Brizuela (R)
33 - Pierce George (R)
35 - Jake Peppers (R)
38 - Grant Umberger (L)
39 - Liam Paddack (L)
43 - Hale Sims (R)

Delmarva (42-72)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

H

24 - George Wolkow (L)	 DH

31 - James Taussig (L)	 RF

Bench:
3 - RJ Austin (R)
4 - Stiven Martinez (R)
14 - Brayden Smith (L)
23 - Colin Yeaman (R)

Coaching Staff:
34 - Collin Woody (MGR)
22 - Casey Day (PC)
12 - Christian Poulsen (HC)
15 - Luis Silverio (FC)

Pitchers:
6 - Carson Dorsey (L)
13 - Chipper Menard (L)
16 - Kenny Leiner (R)
18 - Keeler Morfe (R)
19 - Deivy Cruz (L)
24 - Jacob Stretch (R)
28 - Joe Glassey (R)
29 - Adrian Delgado (R)

Cannon Ballers Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K
13 - Kaleb Sophy (3-3, 5.04)

30 - Sayer Diederich (L)
31 - Todd Kniebbe (R) 
32 - Brandon Downer (R)
33 - Twine Palmer (R)
35 - Luis Beltran (R)
38 - Denton Biller (R)
40 - Chase Allsup (R)
45 - Andy Fabian (L)

7 - Luis Almeyda	 1B

11 - Caden Bodine (S)	 DH

10 - Braylin Tavera	 CF

17 - Kiefer Lord (0-0, 0.00)

4 - Nathan Archer (L)	 CF

Kannapolis Cannon Ballers @ Delmarva ShorebirdsKannapolis Cannon Ballers @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Wednesday, August 20, 2025 - 7:05 p.m. - Arthur W. Perdue Stadium (Salisbury, MD)

18 - Caleb Bonemer	 SS

Umpires: Home: Jacob Ashworth  Bases: Brice McCormick

1 - Wehiwa Aloy	 SS

9 - Colby Shelton (L)	 2B

16 - Ryan Galvan	 C

21 - Andres Nolaya	 C

27 - Ike Irish (L)	 RF

6 - Kaleb Freeman (S)	 LF

2 - Cobb Hightower	 2B

26 - Joshua Liranzo	 3B

20 - Arxy Hernandez	 3B

9 - Raylin Ramos	 LF

22 - Anthony DePino	 1B



Kannapolis Cannon Ballers @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Wednesday, August 20, 2025 | 7:05 p.m. | Game 115 | Home Game 55 | Perdue Stadium | Salisbury, MD

KANNAPOLIS CANNON BALLERS (52-63, 20-29)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI

DELMARVA SHOREBIRDS (42-72, 15-33)

4	 Nathan Archer (L)	  CF	 .219	 4	 31
6	 Kaleb Freeman (S)	  LF	 .143	  0	 0
18	 Caleb Bonemer	  SS	 .278	  8	 53
24	 George Wolkow (L)	  DH	 .222	  12	 57
22	 Anthony DePino 	  1B	 .233	  0	 4
9	 Colby Shelton (L)	  2B	 .068	  1	 3
20	 Arxy Hernandez	  3B	 .213	  1	 8
31	 James Taussig (L)	  RF	 .000	  0	 0
16	 Rylan Galvan	   C	 .000	  0	 0

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
13	 Kaleb Sophy	  L	  3-3	 5.04	 35

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
2	 Adrian Gil	 INF	 .200	 0	 4
5	 Ely Brown (L)	 OF	 .282	  0	 4
8	 Jordan Sprinkle 	 INF	 .266	 0	 8
11	 Ronny Hernandez	  C	 .246	 4	 31

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
10	 Gabriel Rodriguez	  R	  2-2	 4.50	 42
12	 Luis Reyes	  R	  4-8	 4.50	 76
14	 Jake Curtis	  R	  2-2	 6.29	 26
15	 Jesus Mendez	  R	  2-1	 6.85	 22
17	 Carlton Perkins	  R	  4-3	 5.40	 36
23	 Marco Barrios	  R	  0-1	 5.79	 5
26	 Mathias LaCombe 	  R	  0-0	 6.23	 11
27 	 Justin Sinibaldi	  L	  2-8	 4.06	 71
28	 Kevin Davis	  R	  3-3	 6.57	 40
30	 Ricardo Brizuela	  R	  0-10	 5.58	 61
33	 Pierce George	  R	  1-3	 6.10	 47
35	 Jake Peppers	  R	  1-0	 2.45	 8
38	 Grant Umberger	  L	  8-2	 2.64	 100
39	 Liam Paddack	  L	  1-4	 5.15	 41
43	 Hale Sims	  R	  2-2	 3.81	 57

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
29	 Chad Pinder	 Manager
32	 Jacob Dorris 	 Pitching Coach
19	 Charlie Romero	 Hitting Coach
21	 Darius Day	 Development Coach	
	 Tilly De Leon	 Athletic Trainer
	 Rodain Delus	 Performance Coach

	

#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
1	 Wehiwa Aloy	  SS	 .333	  0	 5
27	 Ike Irish (L)	  RF	 .364	  0 	 4
11	 Caden Bodine (S)	  DH	 .375	  0	 2
10	 Braylin Tavera	  CF	 .215	  7	 37
7	 Luis Almeyda	  1B	 .222	  2	 19
2	 Cobb Hightower	  2B	 .232	  1	 23
9	 Raylin Ramos	  LF	 .260	  3	 42
26	 Joshua Liranzo	  3B	 .193	  1	 11
21	 Andrés Nolaya	   C	 .207	  0	 14

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
17	 Kiefer Lord	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
3	 RJ Austin	  OF	 .333	  0	 3
4	 Stiven Martinez	  OF	 .125	  0	 6
14	 Brayden Smith (L)	  INF	 .318	  1	 5
23	 Colin Yeaman	  INF	 .333	  0	 1

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
6	 Carson Dorsey	  L	  0-2	 5.74	 37
13	 Chipper Menard	  L	  0-3	 6.15	 35
16	 Kenny Leiner	  R	  0-3	 4.11	 38
18	 Keeler Morfe	  R	  0-3	 12.71	 10
19	 Deivy Cruz	  L	  1-1	 3.41	 36
24	 Jacob Stretch	  R	  1-1	 2.08	 6
28	 Joe Glassey	  R	  2-1	 3.06	 21
29	 Adrián Delgado	  R	  3-1	 5.00	 31
30	 Sayer Diederich	  L	  0-2	 4.34	 22
31	 Todd Kniebbe	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
32	 Brandon Downder	  R	  1-0	 0.00	 11
33	 Twine Palmer	  R	  2-1	 3.54	 54
35	 Luis Beltrán	  R	  0-1	 4.50	 31
38	 Denton Biller	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
40	 Chase Allsup	  R	  2-11	 5.73	 90
45	 Andy Fabian	  L	  2-0	 1.23	 25

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
34	 Collin Woody	 Manager
	 Casey Day	 Pitching Coach
12	 Christian Poulsen	 Hitting Coach
15	 Luis Silverio	 Fundamentals Coach
36	 Casey Buckley	 Development Coach
	 Will Reichel	 Strength/Conditioning Coach
	 Maggie Hunt	 Athletic Trainer
	 Michaela Celi	 Assistant Athletic Trainer
	 Kevin Miller	 Staff Assistant


